or to project the Company's results of operations for any future period. Pro
forma information has not been presented for 2000 as results prior to the
acquisition, (January 1, 2000 to January 12, 2000), are not material.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 1999
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   Historical
   -----------------------------
   Innovative   Pro Forma
   Flowserve   Valve   Pro Forma   Combined
   Corp.   Technologies   Adjustments   Company
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net Sales   $   269,387   $   43,931   $   --   $   313,318
Cost of Sales   172,597   30,803   --   203,400
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross Profit   96,790   13,128   --   109,918
   Selling and administrative expense   67,110   11,005   (14)(a)   78,101
   Research, engineering and development expense   6,872   --   --   6,872
   Merger integration expense   3,432   --   --   3,432
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Operating Income   19,376   2,123   14   21,513
   Interest expense   3,083   1,932   (1,732)(b)   3,283
   Other expense (income), net   523   (38)   --   485
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Earnings before income taxes   15,770   229   1,746   17,745

Provision for income taxes   5,362   271   489(c)   6,122
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net income (loss)   $   10,408   $   (42)   $   1,257   $   11,623
   ============   ============   ============   ============

Earnings per share (basic and diluted)   $   0.28   $   --   $   --   $   0.31

Weighted average shares outstanding (basic and diluted)   37,591   9,665   --   37,591

Pro Forma Adjustments

Selling and administrative expense:

(a)  Represents incremental decrease in annual goodwill amortization based on